AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT
CODE, SECTION 2256, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR
REPORTING OF INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS
COURT. THIS COUNTY TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY
INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAWS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2023
DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST 2023
CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND * $7,009,693.00
PRECINCT #1 $470,043.14
PRECINCT #2 $170,393.43
PRECINCT #3 $257,615.74
PRECINCT #4 $613,908.97
ALL OTHER FUNDS ok $8,992,717.52
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $17,514,371.80

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE

SPENT, AN BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
BEN PHARRIES K PICKETT
COMMISSIONER PCT #1 MMISSIONER PCT #2
7/
RETTA COLLINS CHASE BROUSSARD
COMM SlONER PCT #3 COMMISSIONER PCT #4
MIKE CAMPBEFL
COUNTY JUDGE
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DANJA B‘.bODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

ARP FUNDS

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CONSTABLE K-S DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

W v n
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6,972,935.12
464,383.82
165,273.48
247,563.13
604,116.00
6,632,826.37
1,006,232.72

16,093,330.64

36,757.88
0.01
287,650.21
30,033.08
45,364.48
120,939.55
1.55
5,659.32
5,119.95
10,052.61
9,792.97
191,117.31
20,100.68
29,869.75
212,186.17
409,034.41
2,237.01
5,124.22

1,421,041.16

17,514,371.80
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PROSPERITY BANK

' INTEREST = ANNUAL %

|
. | ENDING CASH |
FUND | CASHBALANCE = DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS = BALANCE | EARNED YEILD
GENERAL FUND 92,490.81 | 718,363.20 __77_410_95_.1_3__1_ | 36,757.88 | 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 398,427.62 | 91165 350,000.00 49,339.27 | 911.65 3.54%
PAYROLL CLEARING 001 44178244 | 44178244 0.01 | 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 287,650.21 - - | 287,650.21 | 0.00%
i
COURT REPORTER 30,033.08 | - | 30,033.08 | 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 45,364.48 | - - 45,364.48 I ! 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 121,850.36 | 91081 | 120,939.55 | 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY L 1.55 | . - 1.55 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 | 10,439.65 | 88,550.32 | 93,330.65 | 565932 | ~ 0.00%,
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET ‘ 65,821.14 5283 | 64,000.00 | 1,873.97 52.83 2.14%
PRECINCT #2 o 10,026.72 | 42,445.55 | 47,352.32 5,119.95 | | 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 24,602.91 30.54 | 20,000.00 | 4,633.45 | 3054 | 161%
PRECINCT #3 10,975.24 | 98,466.41 | 99,389.04 : 10,052.61 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 21,289.76 35,021.26 | 50,000.00 : 6,311.02 21.26 1.63%
PRECINCT #4 8,885.01 | 144255.71 143,347.75 . 9,792.97 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET J 75,595.64 3008610 100,000.00 | 5,681.74 ‘ 86.10 2.09%
A/P CLEARING 986.00 53265205  533,638.05 | - | 0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND | | 190,701.95 | 415.36 | | 19111731 41536 2.68%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 21,287.18 | 1,186.50 | 20,100.68 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 30,131.04 | - 261.29 | 29,869.75 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 139,282.47 77,646.46 4,742.76 | 212,186.17 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 516,320.70  1,164,559.36 1,271,845.65 409,034.41 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 1,092,813.57 | 261631 500,000.00 595,429.88  2,616.31 3.56%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 2,237.01 - - 2,237.01 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 5,124.22 | 5,124.22 0.00%
| !
GRAND TOTAL 3,202,338.33  3,377,855.55  4,495,883.39 | 2,084,310.49  4,134.05
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TEXPOOL I D 7 |
ENDING CASH  INTEREST | AVERAGE DAILY
FUND | CASHBALANCE ~ DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS  BALANCE EARNED = NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND 7,014489.65  29,10620 |  120,000.00 | 6,923,595.85  29,106.20 5.0543%
PRECINCT #1 400,828.00 | 61,681.85 | - 462,509.85  1,681.85 5.0543%
PRECINCT #2 100,207.00 | 60433.03 - 160,640.03  433.03 5.0543%
PRECINCT #3 200,414.02 | 40,838.09 | - 241,252.11 | 838.09 5.0543%
.
PRECINCT #4 551,138.46 | 47,295.80 | - 598,434.26 = 2,295.80 5.0543%
ARP FUNDS 1,002,069.97 | 4,162.75 . 1,006,232.72  4,162.75 5.0543%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 6,012,419.69 24,976.80 | - 6,037,396.49 | 24,976.80 5.0543%
GRAND TOTAL 15,281,566.79 268,494.52  120,000.00 _ 15,430,061.31 63,494.52
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GENERAL FUND

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

ARP GRANT FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

TOTAL

TOTAL EARNED INTEREST

30,017.85

1,734.68

463.57

859.35

2,381,90

4,578.11

27,593.11

67,628.57



