AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAWS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2023 DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST 2023 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND *	\$7,009,693.00
PRECINCT #1	\$470,043.14
PRECINCT #2	\$170,393.43
PRECINCT #3	\$257,615.74
PRECINCT #4	\$613,908.97
ALL OTHER FUNDS **	\$8,992,717.52
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$17,514,371.80

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

BEN PHARRIES COMMISSIONER PCT #1

RETTA COLLÍNS COMMISSIONER PCT #3 JACK PICKETT COMMISSIONER PCT #2

CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBELL COUNTY JUDGE

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

GRAND TOTAL

BALANCES ENDING JUNE 30, 2023		
INVESTMENT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	6,972,935.12
PRECINCT #1	\$	464,383.82
PRECINCT #2	\$	165,273.48
PRECINCT #3	\$	247,563.13
PRECINCT #4	\$	604,116.00
ССМН	\$	6,632,826.37
ARP FUNDS	\$	1,006,232.72
TOTAL	\$	16,093,330.64
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	36,757.88
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$	0.01
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$	287,650.21
COURT REPORTER	\$	30,033.08
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	45,364.48
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	120,939.55
COUNTY ATTY	\$	1.55
PRECINCT #1	\$	5,659.32
PRECINCT #2	\$	5,119.95
PRECINCT #3	\$	10,052.61
PRECINCT #4	\$	9,792.97
A/P CLEARING	\$	-
ARP GRANT FUND	\$	191,117.31
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$	20,100.68
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$ \$	29,869.75
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	212,186.17
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	409,034.41
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$	2,237.01
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	5,124.22
TOTAL	\$	1,421,041.16

\$

17,514,371.80

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT						
JUNE 2023						
PROSPERITY BANK						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL % YEILD
GENERAL FUND	92,490.81	718,363.20	774,096.13	36,757.88		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	398,427.62	911.65	350,000.00	49,339.27	911.65	3.54%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	441,782.44	441,782.44	0.01		0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	287,650.21	-	-	287,650.21		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	30,033.08			30,033.08		0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	45,364.48	-	-	45,364.48		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	121,850.36		910.81	120,939.55		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	1.55	_	=	1.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	10,439.65	88,550.32	93,330.65	5,659.32		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	65,821.14	52.83	64,000.00	1,873.97	52.83	2.14%
PRECINCT #2	10,026.72	42,445.55	47,352.32	5,119.95		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	24,602.91	30.54	20,000.00	4,633.45	30.54	1.61%
PRECINCT #3	10,975.24	98,466.41	99,389.04	10,052.61		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	21,289.76	35,021.26	50,000.00	6,311.02	21.26	1.63%
PRECINCT #4	8,885.01	144,255.71	143,347.75	9,792.97		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	75,595.64	30,086.10	100,000.00	5,681.74	86.10	2.09%
A/P CLEARING	986.00	532,652.05	533,638.05	-		0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND	190,701.95	415.36		191,117.31	415.36	2.68%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	21,287.18		1,186.50	20,100.68		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	30,131.04	_	261.29	29,869.75		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	139,282.47	77,646.46	4,742.76	212,186.17		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	516,320.70	1,164,559.36	1,271,845.65	409,034.41		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	1,092,813.57	2,616.31	500,000.00	595,429.88	2,616.31	3.56%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	2,237.01			2,237.01		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	5,124.22	-		5,124.22		0.00%
GRAND TOTAL	3,202,338.33	3,377,855.55	4,495,883.39	2,084,310.49	4,134.05	

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT				two		
JUNE 2023						
TEXPOOL						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	AVERAGE DAILY NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND	7,014,489.65	29,106.20	120,000.00	6,923,595.85	29,106.20	5.0543%
PRECINCT #1	400,828.00	61,681.85	-	462,509.85	1,681.85	5.0543%
PRECINCT #2	100,207.00	60,433.03	n=	160,640.03	433.03	5.0543%
PRECINCT #3	200,414.02	40,838.09	-	241,252.11	838.09	5.0543%
PRECINCT #4	551,138.46	47,295.80	-	598,434.26	2,295.80	5.0543%
ARP FUNDS	1,002,069.97	4,162.75		1,006,232.72	4,162.75	5.0543%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6,012,419.69	24,976.80	-	6,037,396.49	24,976.80	5.0543%
GRAND TOTAL	15,281,566.79	268,494.52	120,000.00	15,430,061.31	63,494.52	

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT JUNE 2023

TOTAL EARNED INTEREST

	TO THE ENTINEED HOTELOT
GENERAL FUND	30,017.85
PRECINCT #1	1,734.68
PRECINCT #2	463.57
PRECINCT #3	859.35
PRECINCT #4	2,381.90
ARP GRANT FUND	4,578.11
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	27,593.11

TOTAL 67,628.57